	PREPARATION FOR FIRST HOLY COMMUNION 2025

	Wednesday, February 5
	English 
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	1. Creation

	Wednesday, February 12
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	2. Fall of Man

	Spring break region north: Friday 15 February – Sunday 23 February 2025

	Wednesday, February 26
	English 
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	3. Birth Redeemer

		 Ash Wednesday

	Wednesday, March 12
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	4. Zacchaeus

	Wednesday, March 19
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	5. Five loaves of bread and two fish 
    + Storm on the lake

	Wednesday, March 26
	English
	17.15-18:45
	Cathedral St, Bavo-
hall
	6. Talita Kumi

	Wednesday, April 2
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	7. Easter Mysteries
 * The Holy Eucharist

	Wednesday, April 9
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	8. Craft: making Palm Easter Crosses

	Sunday 13 April 

	Palm Sunday celebration in Overveen at 10.00 am
Address: Korte Zijlweg 7 - 2051 BD - Overveen
	10. Holy Week Movie and
procession with palmeaster crosses

	April 18, Good Friday

	 April 20, Easter Sunday

	May holiday region north: Friday 26 April – Sunday 4 May 2025

	Wednesday, 23 April
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	10. Margaretha Maria Alacoque
  * eucharistic adoration

	Wednesday, 7 May
	English
	17:15-18:45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	11. The Ascension of Jesus

	Wednesday, 14 May 
	English
	17:15-18:45
	Cathedral St. BAVO-hall
	12. Confession

	Monday, May 19
	English
	19.30-21.00
	Cathedral St. Bavo hall
	Information evening for parents

	Wednesday, May 24
	English
	17.15-18.45
	Cathedral St. BAVO – hall
	13. Final rehearsal

	Sunday 25 May
	English
	12.30-14:00
	Episcopal sacristy
 & CATHEDRAL
	14. COMMUNION CELEBRATION



· The preparations for communion take place in the Episcopal sacristy (plebania) of the cathedral basilica of St. Bavo in Haarlem. The entrance to the plebania is located on Emmaplein. Parking inside the gate is free, outside the gate you can get a parking ticket without paying. 

· The preparatory meetings are compulsory. If it is not possible to come due to circumstances, please inform Anne, our pastoral assistant: 
· Email: acommandeur@rkhaarlem.nl; 
· Mobile: 06 2897 1981
